
Year 12 exam timetable: summer 2025 

Subject 
Time start 

08.55 
Day/Date Subject 

Time start 
13.00 

  Wed 14th May HSC Unit 2: Equality, Diversity & Rights in H & SC 1hr 30m 

GCSE Maths Paper 1 (Non Calculator) 
Travel & Tourism: The World of Travel & Tourism 

1hr 30m 
1hr 30m 

Thurs 15th May Criminology Unit 2: Criminological Theories 1hr 30m 

Medical Science Unit 1: Human Health & 
Diseases 

2hrs Mon 19th May   

GCSE English Language Paper 1 1hr 45m Fri 23rd May   

HALF TERM   HALF TERM  

GCSE Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) 1hr 30m Wed 4th June   

GCSE English Language Paper 2 1hr 45m Fri 6th June   

GCSE Maths Paper 3 (Calculator) 1hr 30m Wed 11th June 
Psychology Paper 1 

History (China) 
Physics Paper 1 

2hrs 
1hr 30m 
1hr 30m 

  Mon 16th June 

Sociology 
Sport Paper 1 
Maths (Pure) 

Media (Classroom) 

2hrs 
1hr 30m 

2hrs 
2hrs 15m 

  Tues 17th June Biology Paper 1 1hr 30m 

  Wed 18th June 
Maths (Mechanics & Stats) 

Sport Paper 2 
1hr 15m 

1hr 

English Literature 
Business Paper 1 

Chemistry Paper 1 

3hrs 
1hr 30m 
1hr 30m 

Thurs 19th June Biology Paper 2 (In Gym) 1hr 30m 

  Friday 20th June Physics Paper 2 1hr 30m 

History (Russia) 
Geography 

Law 
Product Design 

2hrs 15m 
2hrs 30m 

2hrs 
2hrs 30m 

Mon 23rd June 
Business Paper 2 

Chemistry Paper 2 
1hr 30m 
1hr 30m 

 

Exams in bold are public exams, not mocks 


